
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Upcoming Events 
 

Election Day – May 5 
Polls open 7am – 8pm 
Ward 1 – 4310 Gallatin St. 
Ward 2 – 3911 Hamilton St. 
Ward 3 – 6800 Adelphi Rd. 
Ward 4 – 5901 36th Ave. 
Ward 5 – 3911 Hamilton St. 
 

Summer Jam – May 8 
The City’s summer block party series is 
back – right outside the City Building at 
4310 Gallatin, 6:30‐8:30 p.m. Music and 
food to be announced at hyattsville.org. 
 

Bike to Work Day – May 15 
Visit the Magruder Park pit‐stop for a 
beverage or a tune‐up. Make sure you 
register ahead of time for all the perks: 
www.biketoworkmetrodc.org 
 

Dutch Market and Wegmans 
Woodmore – May 15 

The Call‐A‐Bus wants to take you to the 
Dutch Village Farmers Market in Upper 
Marlboro and Wegmans Woodmore in 
Lanham. $5 round trip. Information and 
reservations: 301‐985‐5020.  
 

Burger Competition – May 16 
Hyattsville police, public works, and 
firefighters will race to eat Elevation 
Burger’s ten‐patty Vertigo Burger. Come 
watch, cheer them on and support 
Special Olympics of Prince George’s 
County. 5501 Baltimore Ave. 12‐2 p.m.  

Próximos Eventos 

 

Dia de Elecciones – 5 de Mayo
Lugares de votación abierto 7am – 8pm 
Distrito 1 – 4310 Gallatin St. 
Distrito 2 – 3911 Hamilton St. 
Distrito 3 – 6800 Adelphi Rd. 
Distrito 4 – 5901 36th Ave. 
Distrito 5 – 3911 Hamilton St. 
 

Fiesta del Verano – 8 de Mayo
Las fiestas del verano de la Ciudad 
vuelven – afuera del 4310 Gallatin, 6:30‐
8:30 p.m. Musica y comida será 
anunciado en hyattsville.org.  
 

Bicis al Trabajo – 15 de Mayo 
Pase por la parada en Parque Magruder 
para un refresco o servicio de bicicleta. 
Registrese antes para beneficios 
especiales: www.biketoworkmetrodc.org 
 

Mercado Holandés y 
Wegmans – 15 de Mayo 

El Llame‐un‐bus le lleva al Mercado de 
Agricultores Holandés en Upper 
Marlboro y Wegmans Woodmore en 
Lanham. $5 en total. Información y 
reservas: 301‐985‐5020. 
 

Carrera de Hamburguesas 
– 16 de Mayo 

Policias, obras publicos y bomberos 
competirán a comer en Elevation Burger. 
Venganse a apoyarles y Olimpicos 
Especiales del Condado de Prince 
George’s. 5501 Baltimore Ave. 12‐2 p.m. 
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Historic Homes Tour 
– May 17 

The Hyattsville Preservation Association is hosting 
self‐guided tours of the community’s historic 
homes.  Tickets are $10 in advance, $15 on the day 
of the event, and available at the City Building, 4310 
Gallatin, where the tours will begin. Walkers are 
welcome; shuttles buses will also be available.  The 
event is 1‐5 p.m. 
 

Tour de Casas 
Historicas – 17 de 

Mayo 
La Asociación de Preservación de Hyattsville 
presenta tours autoguiados de las casas historicas 
de la comunidad. Boletas son $10 en avance, $15 en 
el día del evento, y disponible en el Edificio 
Municipal, donde los tours empezarán. Peatones 
son bienvenidos; buses también estarán 
disponibles. El evento es 1‐5 p.m. 
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MAYOR & COUNCIL MEMBERS 
ALCALDE Y MIEMBROS  

DEL CONSEJO MUNICIPAL 
 
Marc Tartaro, Mayor/Alcalde (2015) 
301/985‐5009 
mtartaro@hyattsville.org 
 
Ward One / Distrito Uno 
Candace B. Hollingsworth (2015)  Bart Lawrence (2017)                       
202/423‐7752      301/312‐9170   
chollingsworth@hyattsville.org  blawrence@hyattsville.org 
 
Ward Two / Distrito Dos 
Shani N. Warner (2015)    Robert S. Croslin (2017) 
202/661‐6082      240/460‐1827 
swarner@hyattsville.org    rcroslin@hyattsville.org 
 
Ward Three / Distrito Tres 
Timothy P. Hunt (2015)    Patrick A. Paschall (2017) 
301/422‐2047      301/887‐3284 
thunt@hyattsville.org    ppaschall@hyattsville.org 
   
Ward Four / Distrito Cuatro 
Paula Perry (2015)    Edouard Haba (2017)   
301/853‐3194      202/560‐4157 
pjperry@hyattsville.org     ehaba@hyattsville.org   
 
Ward Five / Distrito Cinco 
Joseph Solomon (2015)    Clayton R. Williams (2017) 
240/487‐9179      301/531‐4052 
jsolomon@hyattsville.org    cwilliams@hyattsville.org 


